From: Gosar, Mili N

To: Schwartz, Melissa A; Taylor, Rachael S; Alonso, Shantha R; Kelly, Katherine P
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] FW: NPS LGBTQI+ Employees and Pride Parades
Date: Monday, May 20, 2024 4:18:45 PM

Yes, | emailed her letting her know we would — below is some additional context for you, as an fyi:

She id o5k for N

shared that | would take that back but may not be the correct person to answer those

questions.

From: Schwartz, Melissa A <melissa_schwartz@ios.doi.gov>

Sent: Monday, May 20, 2024 4:17 PM

To: Taylor, Rachael S <rachael_taylor@ios.doi.gov>; Gosar, Mili N <mili_gosar@ios.doi.gov>; Alonso,
Shantha R <shantha_alonso@ios.doi.gov>; Kelly, Katherine P <Kate Kelly@ios.doi.gov>

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] FW: NPS LGBTQI+ Employees and Pride Parades

Mili - can you please let Jennifer know we’ll handle?

From: Schwartz, Melissa A <melissa_schwartz@ios.doi.gov>

Sent: Monday, May 20, 2024 4:14:49 PM

To: Taylor, Rachael S <rachael_taylor@ios.doi.gov>; Gosar, Mili N <mili_gosar@ios.doi.gov>; Alonso,
Shantha R <shantha_alonso@ios.doi.gov>; Kelly, Katherine P <Kate_Kelly@ios.doi.gov>

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] FW: NPS LGBTQl+ Employees and Pride Parades

Yup. Headed back from WH now

From: Taylor, Rachael S <rachael_taylor@ios.doi.gov>

Sent: Monday, May 20, 2024 4:11:20 PM

To: Gosar, Mili N <mili_gosar@ios.doi.gov>; Alonso, Shantha R <shantha_alonso@ios.doi.gov>; Kelly,
Katherine P <Kate_Kelly@ios.doi.gov>; Schwartz, Melissa A <melissa_schwartz@ios.doi.gov>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] FW: NPS LGBTQl+ Employees and Pride Parades

Melissa can you please handle and cc me?

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Gosar, Mili N <mili_gosar@ios.doi.gov>

Sent: Monday, May 20, 2024 4:09:20 PM

To: Alonso, Shantha R <shantha_alonso@ios.doi.gov>; Kelly, Katherine P <Kate_Kelly@ios.doi.gov>;
Taylor, Rachael S <rachael_tavlor@ios.doi.gov>; Schwartz, Melissa A

<melissa_schwartz@ios.doi.gov>
Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] FW: NPS LGBTQl+ Employees and Pride Parades




Fyi below

From: Koduru, Jennifer L <jennifer_koduru@ios.doi.gov>

Sent: Monday, May 20, 2024 4:06 PM

To: Mooney, Joan M <joan_mooney@ios.doi.gov>; Pruski, Jacek <jacek.pruski@sol.doi.gov>; Gosar,
Mili N <mili_gosar@ios.doi.gov>

Subject: Fw: [EXTERNAL] FW: NPS LGBTQIl+ Employees and Pride Parades

Good afternoon Joan, Jacek, and Mili,

| wanted to make you aware of an inquiry from the White House. Liz Bloom, who | know
from the IPC on Countering Antisemitism, Islamophobia, and Related Forms of Bias
reached out regarding the recent NPS message to employees on uniforms.

Because this involves a contact from the White House, | believe this should be referred
to you for appropriate processing. Please let me know if you disagree or would like me to
do anything further. Please let me know if you would like to send any message back
directly to Liz or refer her to anyone in particular at DOI.

Thank you.

Jennifer L. Koduru

Principal Diversity Officer

Director, Office of Diversity, Inclusion, and Civil Rights
Office of the Secretary

From: Bloom, Elizabeth C. EOP/WHO {SJEGIIEGEEE

Sent: Monday, May 20, 2024 2:17 PM
To: Koduru, Jennifer L <jennifer_koduru@ios.doi.gov>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] FW: NPS LGBTQl+ Employees and Pride Parades

This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on links, opening attachments,
or responding.

Hi Jennifer — thanks for chatting just now. Attached is the memo and below is the article.

NPS bans employee uniforms at LGBTQ+ Pride parades - E&E News by POLITICO (eenews.net)

Thanks,



Liz





